Special Education Review

Completed Quarterly Report FY 2017-2018

Hearings: resolved / (pending)
Mediation: resolved / (pending)
State complaints pending

Fees paid Shipman for SpEd
Settlements paid to families
Settlements paid to attorneys

Independent Educational Evaluation
fees paid to outside professionals

Cost increases Transportation

Cost increases Tuition

1°' Quarter
July-Sept’r

1/(0)
1/(1)
0
$9,049.50
$0.00

$0.00

$2,750.00
$58.805.00

$109,258.00

2" Quarter

Oct’'r-Dec’r

0/(1)
1/(0)
0
$9,078.00
$0.00

$0.00

$4,000.00
$31,000.00

$110,262.00

3" Quarter
Jan’y-March

0/(0)
1/(0)
0
$7,616.00
$0.00

$5,000.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

4™ Quarter
April-June

0/(0)
0/(1)
0
$3,162.00
$13,960.00

$46,000.00

$0.00
$24,538.60

$80,907.94



