## Special Education Review Completed Quarterly Report FY 2017-2018

	1 <sup>st</sup> Quarter <u>July-Sept'r</u>	2 <sup>nd</sup> Quarter <u>Oct'r-Dec'r</u>	3 <sup>rd</sup> Quarter <u>Jan'y-March</u>	4 <sup>th</sup> Quarter <u>April-June</u>
Hearings: resolved / (pending)	1/(0)	0/(1)	0 / (0)	0 / (0)
Mediation: resolved / (pending)	1/(1)	1/(0)	1/(0)	0/(1)
State complaints pending	0	0	0	0
Fees paid Shipman for SpEd	\$9,049.50	\$9,078.00	\$7,616.00	\$3,162.00
Settlements paid to families	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$13,960.00
Settlements paid to attorneys	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,000.00	\$46,000.00
Independent Educational Evaluation fees paid to outside professionals	\$2,750.00	\$4,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Cost increases Transportation	\$ 58.805.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$0.00	\$24,538.60
Cost increases Tuition	\$109,258.00	\$110,262.00	\$0.00	\$80,907.94